

Matrimonial Suit No. 469 of 2024
Sri Nilratan Howlader -vs – Smt. Purnima Howlader (Biswas)

Present Sri Sutirtha Banerjee (J.O.Code WB-00980)

Order No. 03, Dt. 12-11-2024

Today is fixed for P.R.T.R.S.R.A.D and appearance of the petitioner.

The Court is vacant now.

Sri Sutirtha Banerjee, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court I is In-Charge of this Court now.

The petitioner is present and files hazira.

No S.R.A.D. has been received by this Court today.

The Lawyer's Association of Bongaon Court has passed a resolution today from 12.00 noon to 2.00 P.M. for a deputation and also for not to pass any adverse order.

Fix 09-01-2025 for P.R.T.R., S.R.A.D and appearance of the petitioner.

D/c by me.

Additional District Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,(In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.

Additional District Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,(In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.