

Present:- Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

Mat 469 of 2024
WBNP 0600-1480-2024

Order no. 08 Dated – 20-05-2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer .

Respondent file hazira ,W/O and petition for exparte vacating.

Exparte vacating petition taken up.Heard in full.Considered .

Prayer is allowed on condition as cost of 1000/ C.P to pay petitioner by the respondent .Let the case be fixed for contested Suit .

Reconciliation is acptemt but failed .

Fix 04-07-2025 for Framing of issue .

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon,