

Present:- Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

Mat 469 of 2024
WBNP 0600-1480-2024

Order no. 12 Dated –30-08-2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing .

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer .

Respondent is present . On 28-08-2025 respondent file a put up petition ans Exparte vacating petition.

Exparte vacating petition taken up for hearing .

Considered prayer is allowed with cost of 1500/ conditional Pay to petitioner .

The case record is send to Mediator ,Bongaon for to resolve the dispute between the petitioner and respondent' family life .

To 16-09-2025 for appearancr before the mediator Bongaon.

Fix 18-12-2025 for evidence .

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon,